UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 6-K

REPORT OF FOREIGN PRIVATE ISSUER PURSUANT TO RULE 13a-16 OR 15d-16 UNDER THE **SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934**

For the month of September 2022

Commission File Number: 001-34656

H World Group Limited (Registrant's name)

No. 699 Wuzhong Road **Minhang District** Shanghai 201103 People's Republic of China (86) 21 6195-2011

(Address of principal executive office)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover of Form 20-F or Form 40-F. Form 20-F ⊠ Form 40-F □	
Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b) (1): □	
Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b) (7): □	
	_

EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit Number		Description
Exhibit 99.1	Announcement — Adoption of New Company Logo	
	2	

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

H World Group Limited

(Registrant)

Date: September 19, 2022 By: /s/ Qi Ji

Name: Qi Ji

Title: Executive Chairman of the Board of Directors

3

Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



H World Group Limited 華住集團有限公司

(Formerly known as Huazhu Group Limited) (Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 1179)

ADOPTION OF NEW COMPANY LOGO

Reference is made to (i) the circular of H World Group Limited (formerly known as Huazhu Group Limited) (the "Company") dated May 10, 2022 in relation to, among other things, the Change of Name (the "Circular"); (ii) the announcement of the Company dated June 24, 2022 in relation to the results of the AGM; and (iii) the announcements of the Company dated July 6, 2022 and August 1, 2022 in relation to, among other things, the Change of Name. Unless otherwise defined, capitalized terms used in this announcement shall have the same meanings as those defined in the Circular.

The board of directors of the Company (the "Board") is pleased to announce that the Company has adopted a new logo with effect from the date of this announcement, to reflect the Change of Name. The Company's old and new logos are set out below for identification purpose.



(Old logo)



(New logo)

The Company's adoption of the new logo does not affect the rights of the existing Shareholders. All existing share certificates of the Company bearing the old logo will continue to be evidence of legal title to the Shares and be valid for trading, settlement, registration and delivery purposes. Any new share certificates issued on or after the date of this announcement in respect of Shares registered on the Company's Hong Kong share register will bear the Company's new logo. There will not be any arrangement for free exchange of existing share certificates of the Company for new share certificates bearing the Company's new logo.

By order of the Board **H World Group Limited JI Qi** *Executive Chairman*

Hong Kong, September 19, 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. JI Qi, the Executive Chairman, and Mr. ZHANG Shangzhi as directors; Mr. John WU Jiong, Ms. ZHAO Tong Tong, Mr. SHANG Jian, Mr. HEE Theng Fong and Ms. CAO Lei as independent directors.